#### 504257213 03/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4303893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZIAD F ELGHAZZAWI	06/29/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15450194	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)421-0007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-421-9194 Email: patents@zoll.com Correspondent Name: JOANNE R. PARRILL Address Line 1: 269 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z10755US-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNE R. PARRILL		
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne R. Parrill/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSN-20120629-Z10755US-01-Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=ASSN-20120629-Z10755US-01-Assignment from Parent#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041472 FRAME: 0797 504257213

Attorney's Docket No.; 04644-0341001

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, ZIAD F. ELGHAZZAWI of 115 Sheridan Street, Newton,					
MA 02465, hereby assign to: ZOLL Medical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts					
having a place of business at: 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824; and its					
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and					
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an					
application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled RESPONSE SYSTEM WITH					
EMERGENCY RESPONSE EQUIPMENT LOCATOR, filed 6/29/2012 and					
assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/538,511, and I authorize and request the attorneys					
appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing					
date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said					
application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations					
granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the					
filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial					
Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties					
of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own					
name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for					
inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my					
respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such					
lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other					
lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.					
Date: 6/29/12 3 - 8/17/2011					
ZIAD F. ELGHAZZAWI					
Witnessed by:					
Name Old Attached Att Date:					
Name: Des attached 4th Date:					
Name: Date:					

22872073.doc

PATENT REEL: 041472 FRAME: 0798

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	ss.		
County of Medical Cold	~- J		
On this the day of		_, <u></u>	, before me,
Day Day	Month	, the undersigned	l Notary Public.
Name of Nojary Public	-10		110001
personally appeared Type 7	-lghan	zauce_	
belonially appeared are the	Name(s) of Signer	(e)	- wastware
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of	identity, whic	n was/were
		u	
Description of E	vidence of Identity		(-) (
<i>U</i>	to be the p	erson(s) whose nai he preceding or atta	me(s) was/were
	signed on t	ence, and who swo	re or affirmed to
	me that th	ne contents of the	document are
	truthful and	accurate to the bea	st of his/her/their
	knowledge	and belief.	
	,	-	
	MAA	must bla	118-11 M
NANCY I. DOWNING	<u>Oran</u>	Signature of Notary Pu	blic
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTE		<b>V</b> *	0
My Commission Expires May 4, 2018	X/a	DALL / NATIO	01/00
May 4, 2018		Printed Name of Nota	grong
		\\	$\sim$
		6- 11	20110
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	My Commissio	n Expires <u>5 - 4</u>	-0010
	TIONAL		
the section is not required by	law it may prove vali	uable to persoris	Right Thumbprint
relying on the document and could prevent traudulent rem	oval and reattachmer	nt of this form to	of Signer
another document.			Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:		Mad I I many experience control of the second	
Document Date: Number of P	'ages:	The state of the second second second is a second of a second sec	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
albuar(a) ornor men removes			<u> </u>

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org
© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org
Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-US NOTARY (1-900-876-6827)

> **PATENT REEL: 041472 FRAME: 0799**

RECORDED: 03/06/2017